FEB-14-2013 16:40 HHZ 1850UZSEN C	0.02/14/2013 513 945 6843 P.02/06	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name(s) of conveying party(ies)/execution date(s):	2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):	
Jonathan David GUMMOW – 02/01/2013 Brian Joseph ROSELLE – 02/04/2013	Name: The Procter & Gamble Company Internal Address: Attention: Chief Patent Counsel One Procter & Gamble Plaza	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: [] Yes [X] No	Cincinnati, OH 45202 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: [] Yes [X] No		
A. Patent Application No(s). 13/657,209 Date Filed: October 22, 2012 P&G Case: 12628 Confirmation No.: 1059	B. Patent No(s). P&G Case:	
	tached? [] Yes [X] No	
4	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Name: <u>CENTRAL DOCKETING</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Intellectual Property Division Sycamore Building 299 East Sixth Street. 4th Floor Cincinnati, OH 45202	8. Deposit account number: 16-2480 Authorized User Name: Gary J. Foose	
Phone: (513) 983-9450		
Fax Number: (513) 945-6843		
Email Address: foose.gj@pg.com		
Gary J. Foose /Gary J. Fo Name of Person Signing Signate Total number of pages including cover Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet must be either: (1) mail	re Date sheet, attachments, and documents: [6]	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet must be either: (1) mailed with the patent application filing papers - checking Box #8 on the Utility or Design Transmittal Form --; (2) faxed to (571) 273-0140; or (3) mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450.

Assignment_Recordation_Cover_Sheet.doc Rev. 12/08 (PTO updated 12/08) HHC IP DIVISION

513 945 6843 P.03/06

Page 1 of 2

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

Jonathan David GUMMOW of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, 45202 Brian Joseph ROSELLE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, 45202

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

PATENT REEL: 029827 FRAME: 0437

Signed: Jonathan David GUMMOW	2/1/2013 Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
conscientiously believing it to be true and	the of witness), declare that I was personally present and did and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made wledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Megan Battig Witness printed name	Witness (signature
Signed:	
Brian Joseph ROSELLE	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see Brian Joseph ROSELLE duly sign ar conscientiously believing it to be true and	te of witness), declare that I was personally present and did ad execute the above assignment. I make this Statement knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made wledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature

HHC IP DIVISION

513 945 6843 P.05/06 Auomey Docket No. 12020

Page 1 of 2

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled PREMOISTENED MULTILAYERED CLEANING WIPE HAVING COLORED REGIONS, Attorney's Docket No. 12628 and filed in the
Jonathan David GUMMOW of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, 45202 Brian Joseph ROSELLE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, 45202
I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.
I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

PATENT REEL: 029827 FRAME: 0439

Signed:	
Jonathan David GUMMOW	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
conscientionsly believing it to be true	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made e knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Present RoseLLE	Z-/4/13 Date
see Brian Joseph ROSELLE duly seconscientiously believing it to be true	_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and didign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement e and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made he knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Donna-Roselle Witness printed name	Witness signature